
 

  
 

Integrative Health Solutions . 13 Laffers Road, Belair  SA  5052 . Phone: 08 7231 1628 . Fax: (08) 7109 0028    

ABN: 84 285017791 . Email: enquiries@integrativehealthsolutions.com.au  .  www.integrativehealthsolutions.com.au 

Dr Sinclair Bode . Dr Kerry Harris . Dr Emmanuel Afari . Dr Paulyn Pole . Dr Cameron Day . Dr Ania Kritzinger 

Dr Poaul Zwarts . Dr Amy Gavin . Dr Jonathan Meyer . Dr James Paltridge 

CONSULTATION FEES 

Consultation fees for general practitioners are dependent on both time and content. 

Item # Fee type Rebate GP GP GAP Int. GP Int.Gap 

3 Private $18.95 $48.95 $30.00 $58.95 $40.00 

3 Concession $18.95 $38.95 $20.00 $48.95 $30.00 

23 Private $41.40 $88.40 $47.00 $114.40 $73.00 

23 Concession $41.40 $74.40 $33.00 $96.40 $55.00 

36S Private $80.10 $127.10 $47.00 $185.10 $105.00 

36S Concession $80.10 $113.10 $33.00 $150.10 $70.00 

36L Private $80.10 $150.10 $70.00 $235.10 $155.00 

36L Concession $80.10 $130.10 $50.00 $195.10 $115.00 

44 Private $118.00 $208.00 $90.00 $318.00 $200.00 

44 Concession $118.00 $188.00 $70.00 $268.00 $150.00 

123 Private $191.20 $281.20 $90.00 $391.20 $200.00 

123 Concession $191.20 $261.20 $70.00 $341.20 $150.00 

New Patient Fee Private $118.00 n/a n/a $358.00 $240.00 

New Patient Fee Concession $118.00 n/a n/a $288.00 $170.00 

91891 Telephone  Private $41.40 Full fee is based on time and content 

91891 Telephone Concession $41.40 Full fee is based on time and content 

Prolotherapy            Private $65.00         Concession $45.00 

Platelet Rich Plasma Private 1 Tube $160.00       2 Tubes  $280.00 

Repeat Script without appointment n/a  n/a $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 

Weekend Surcharge Private $15.00 Concession $10.00 

Welcome to our practice 

We are pleased to offer greater availability for acute general practice matters.  A new GP fee reflects this 

change and is applicable for visits with Dr Amy Gavin, Dr Jonathan Meyer, Dr James Paltridge and Dr Poaul 

Zwarts.  Integrative Health Solutions is not a bulk billing practice and full payment is required on the day of 

your consultation.  If you are eligible for a Medicare rebate and bring a debit card, this can be paid into 

your bank account instantly.  Concession discounts apply when a valid concession card is presented at 

the time of your appointment. 

Minimum Medicare rebates are outlined above for your convenience.  Larger rebates may apply if you 

reach the Medicare Safety net at any time during the year, minimising the gap you pay.   

Phone consultations are available for brief matters, Telehealth consultations are advised for more complex 

matters and attract the same fee as an in-person consultation.  The gap will still depend on both time and 

content.  Payments will be taken over the phone following your external consultation and can be made 

using a VISA, or Mastercard.  Any test requests, scripts, referrals, results, or notes generated from these 

consultations will be emailed to you following receipt of your payment.  Online script requests can be made 

through Health Engine.  If you are facing a time of extreme financial hardship, please speak to our team. 
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